1NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
DURAPLUS® 2
Factory-built CHIMNEY
6” & 8’’ dia.
TYPE HT
INSTALLATION
AND
OPERATION

roofing compound.
 For sloping roofs, place the flashing under the
upper shingles and on top of the lower singles.
Nail the flashing to the roof using roofing nails.
Place the storm collar around the chimney and
slide down on top of the flashing. Tighten it
with the bolt supplied and make sure the joint
is properly caulked.
6
Step 12: Attach the Rain Cap to the top of the chim-
ney. (see Figure 3).
Figure 19
18 NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
REPLACEMENT PARTS9
LENGTHS & FITTINGS
ØDP2-12SS LENGTH  Ø" X 12"
ØDP2-18SS LENGTH  Ø" X 18"
ØDP2-24SS LENGTH  Ø" X 24"
ØDP2-36SS LENGTH  Ø" X 36"
ØDP2-48SS LENGTH  Ø" X 48"
ØDP2-TSS TEE WITH TEE CAP
ØDP2-E15SS INSULATED ELBOW KIT 15 DEGREE
ØDP2-E30SS INSULATED ELBOW  KIT 30 DEGREE
SUPPORTS
ØDP2-RCS REDUCE CLEAR. SUPPORT INS. 24''
ØDP2-TSB WALL SUPPORT
ØDP2-RS ROOF SUPPORT